
Guardian Angel Cathedral  

“Becoming Catholic” - Order of Christian Initiation of Adults (OCIA) 

2024 - 2025 Schedule 

 Catechesis - Sundays at 10:30 AM in Anderson Hall 

Catechumens and candidates attend 9:00 AM Sunday Mass 

 
1. Sun., Sept 15, 2024   Introductions and Sacramental Paperwork     

2. Sun., Sept 22, 2024  Ch. 1, 2   The Creed: The Faith Professed     

3. Sun., Sept 29, 2024  Ch 3, 4  Proclaim the Gospel / Obedience of Faith   

4. Sun., Oct 6, 2024  Ch 5, 6  I Believe in God / Man and Woman at Beginning  

5. Sun., Oct 13, 2024  Ch 7, 8  Jesus Christ, Incarnation / Redemption   

6. Sun., Oct 20, 2024  Ch 9   The Holy Spirit       

7. Sun., Oct 27, 2024  Ch 10, 11 The Church       

8. Sun., Nov 3, 2024  Ch 12   Mary        

9. Sun., Nov 10, 2024  Ch 13   Eternal Destiny      

10. Sun., Nov 17, 2024  Ch 14   The Sacraments: The Faith Celebrated   

11. Sun., Nov 24, 2024  Ch 15, 16   Baptism and Confirmation    

 

Sun., December 1, 2024  Advent - The Order of Catechumens 

12. Sun., Dec 1, 2024  Ch 17 Eucharist       

13. Sun., Dec 8, 2024  Ch 18 Penance       

14. Sun., Dec 15, 2024  Ch 19 Anointing of Sick      

15. Sun., Dec 21, 2024  Ch 20 Holy Orders        

16. Sun., Dec 29, 2024  The Holy Year, the Holy Doors (no class) 

17. Sun., Jan 5, 2025  Ch 21 Marriage       

18. Sun., Jan 12, 2025  Ch 22 The Sacramentals / Popular Devotions   

19. Sun., Jan 19, 2025  Ch 23, 24   Christian Morality: The Faith Lived   

20. Sun., Jan 26, 2025  Ch 25, 26, 27   The Commandments 1st, 2nd, 3rd   

21. Sun., Feb 2, 2025  Ch 28 4th Commandment      

22. Sun., Feb 9, 2025  Ch 29 5th Commandment      

23. Sun., Feb 16 2025  Ch 30 6th Commandment      

24. Sun., Feb 23, 2025  Ch 31 7th Commandment      

25. Sun., Mar 2, 2025  Ch 32 8th Commandment      

  

Lent - Ash Wednesday, March 5 - the Elect 

26. Sun., Mar 9, 2025  RITE OF ELECTION – The Elect (no class) 

27. Sun., March 16, 2025   Ch 33  9th Commandment   

28. Sun., Mar 23, 2025  Ch 34  10th Commandment      

29. Sun., Mar 30, 2025   Ch 35  Prayer: The Faith Prayed     

30. Sun., April 6, 2025  Ch 36   Prayers of the Church     

31. Sun., April 13 2025   Holy Week and the Holy Triduum   

  

The Easter Season - The Neophytes 

32. Sat., April 19, 2025   REHEARSAL 10 AM; The EASTER VIGIL 7:30 PM  

33. Sun., April 27, 2025  Reflection on the Easter Mysteries    

34. Sun., May 4, 2025  Mystagogia, Ministries, certificates    

 

35. Sun., June 8, 2025  The Solemnity of Pentecost       

 

Welcome into the Body of Christ, becoming a member of our Catholic Family of Faith! 


